

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			CRLA No.229 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Lochan Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. J. S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Joshi, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. Mr. Harsh Taneja, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. M. K. Ray, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. Perused the delay condonation application (IA No.1 of 2025), and the grounds urged in support of the application. Being satisfied with the cause shown, delay of 47 days in preferring the instant appeal is condoned, and the delay condonation application is allowed. 5. List this case on 04.06.2025. (Alok Mahra, J.) 08.05.2025 BS (G. Narendar, C.J.) 08.05.2025