

Sl. No.	Date	Office Note, report, order or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLA No.229 of 2025</u> Kuldeep SinghAppellant Vs State of UttarakhandRespondent <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Lochan Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. 3. As prayed by Mr. Lochan Sah, the case is adjourned to 15.06.2026.</p> <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 15.04.2026</p> <p>AK</p>